

CWP No.3816/2019

27.11.2019 Present: Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vikas Rathore & Mr. Himanshu Mishra, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Manoj Bagga, Asstt. A.G. for respondents No.1 and 2/State.

CMP No.13683/2019

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No.3816/2019 & CMP No.13684/2019

Notice. Mr. Vikas Rathore, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2/ State. Issue notice to respondents No.3 to 11, returnable on 26.12.2019, on taking steps within two days. Reply by the appearing respondents be filed in the meantime.

List on 26.12.2019. In the interim, the impugned seniority list (Annexure P-1), shall not be acted upon till next date.

CMP No.13685/2019

The application, for the reasons stated therein, is allowed. Consequently, the applicant-petitioner, at this stage, is exempted from filing the typed/ translated copies of the documents, annexed to the writ petition. The same,

however, be filed within four weeks. The application stands disposed of.

Copy Dasti.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)**  
**Judge**

**(Anoop Chitkara)**  
**Judge**

***November 27, 2019*** (K S)