

CWP No. 3816 of 2019

26.12.2019 Present : Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vikas Rathore, Addl. A.G. and Mr. J. S. Guleria and Mr. R. R. Rahi, Dy. A.Gs., for respondents-State.

Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 5 and 7 to 11.

State to file reply within a week. List for consideration on **02.01.2020**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

26th December, 2019
(sanjeev)