

CWP No. 3816 of 2019

09.01.2020

Present: Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Diwan Singh, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Addl. A.G with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Dy. A.G, Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Dy. A.G and Mr. Y.S. Thakur, Dy, A.G for respondents-State.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 3 to 5 and 7 to 11.

Respondent No. 6 though is served, however, none has put in appearance on2 his behalf, hence proceeded against *ex-parte*.

Rejoinder be filed within four weeks, as prayed.
List on 03.03.2020. Interim order to continue in the meanwhile.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge

January 09, 2020
(naveen)

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge