

**CWP No.3816 of 2019
with CWP No.1028 of 2020
and CMP(M) No.501 of 2020.**

15.09.2021 Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G., Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Mr. Hemanshu Misra, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G., for respondent State.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 5 and 7 to 11 in CWP No.3816 of 2019 and for respondents No.3 to 5 and 7 to 12 in CWP No.1028 of 2020.

List on 19.10.2021.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

September 15, 2021
(tarun)